
Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

LAD 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

LAD 5 5 0

STL 1 6 1

STL-136 - 09-06-21 - LAD 5 @ STL 1 W: Scherzer - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 69-67 - Top Player: Taylor in 
LAD win

4Base Scorecard for LAD

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mikolas, M. 1 Turner, T. F 7.D 2 2 0 4

2 Muncy L 9.S 1 3 1 5

3 Betts G 7.S 1 0 3 5DP-d

4 Turner, J. G 4-6-3-DP 0 0 1 2

5 Seager Walk 1 3 0 4

6 Taylor F .HR 4 0 7 13LCF

7 Bellinger F 7 0 0 0 0

02 Mikolas, M. 8 Barnes G 4-3 0 0 0 0

9 Scherzer K 0 0 0 0

1 Turner, T. G 6-3 0 0 0 0

03 Mikolas, M. 2 Muncy K 0 0 0 0

3 Betts Walk 1 3 0 42-err-PO-att

4 Turner, J. P 3 0 0 0 0

5 Seager G 8.S 1 0 2 4

6 Taylor G 1-3 0 0 0 0

04 Mikolas, M. 7 Bellinger P 5 0 0 0 0

8 Barnes G 1-3 0 0 0 0

9 Scherzer K 0 0 0 0

05 Mikolas, M. 1 Turner, T. G 5-3 0 0 0 0

2 Muncy F 7 0 0 0 0

3 Betts G 5-3 0 0 0 0

06 Miller, A. 4 Turner, J. K 0 0 0 0

5 Seager F 9 0 0 0 0

6 Taylor L 8 0 0 0 0

07 Whitley, K. 7 Bellinger L 4 0 0 0 0

8 Barnes K 0 0 0 0

9 Scherzer L 8 0 0 0 0

08 Whitley, K. 1 Turner, T. L 8 0 0 0 0

2 Muncy G 3-1 0 0 0 0

3 Betts G 5-3 0 0 0 0

09 Ponce de Leon, D. 4 Turner, J. G 6-3 0 0 0 0

5 Seager G 3-1 0 0 0 0

6 Taylor K 0 0 0 0

PA

11

BR

11

Pushed

14

4Score

41

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

2

K

6

ProdOuts

0

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary LAD

Bat#-Player 4Score

Taylor 13

lf

6

Betts 9

rf

3

Seager 8

ss

5

Muncy 5

1b

2

Turner, T. 4

2b

1

Turner, J. 2

3b

4

Scherzer 0

p

9

Bellinger 0

cf

7

Barnes 0

c

8

41Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

LAD 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

LAD 5 5 0

STL 1 6 1

STL-136 - 09-06-21 - LAD 5 @ STL 1 W: Scherzer - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 69-67 - Top Player: Taylor in 
LAD win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

01 Scherzer, M. 1 Edman L 8.D 2 1 0 3WP-1st

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

4 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

02 Scherzer, M. 5 Carpenter L 9 0 0 0 0

6 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

7 Bader L 7 0 0 0 0

03 Scherzer, M. 8 Knizner G 5-3 0 0 0 0

9 Mikolas L 7 0 0 0 0

1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

04 Scherzer, M. 2 Goldschmidt L 9.S 1 0 0 1FO-d

3 Carlson G 4-6-FO 1 0 -1 0

4 O'Neill F 9 0 0 0 0

5 Carpenter K 0 0 0 0

05 Scherzer, M. 6 Sosa F 9 0 0 0 0

7 Bader K 0 0 0 0

8 Knizner G 5-3 0 0 0 0

06 Scherzer, M. 9 Nootbaar K 0 0 0 0

1 Edman G 9.S 1 3 0 5PB-Home

2 Goldschmidt G 8.S 1 1 2 4PB-2nd

3 Carlson K 0 0 0 0

4 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

07 Scherzer, M. 5 Carpenter K 0 0 0 0

6 Sosa L 7.S 1 0 0 1

7 Bader L 4 0 0 0 0

8 Knizner K 0 0 0 0

08 Scherzer, M. 9 DeJong K 0 0 0 0

1 Edman G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt L 7.S 1 0 0 1

3 Carlson G 4-3 0 0 0 0

09 Kelly, J. 4 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

5 Carpenter L 4 0 0 0 0

6 Sosa G 6-3 0 0 0 0

PA

8

BR

5

Pushed

1

4Score

15

CFR

14Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

0

K

14

ProdOuts

0

RBI

0  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Edman 8

2b

1

Goldschmidt 6

1b

2

Sosa 1

ss

6

O'Neill 0

lf

4

Nootbaar 0

ph

9

Mikolas 0

p

Knizner 0

c

8

DeJong 0

ph

9

Carpenter 0

3b

5

Carlson 0

rf

3

Bader 0

cf

7

15Team 4Score



STL-136 - 09-06-21 - LAD 5 @ STL 1 W: Scherzer - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 69-67 - Top Player: Taylor in LAD winLADBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Turner, T. 2b 4 1 0 00 2 2 0 4 4 00 1.001

2 Muncy 1b 4 1 0 10 1 3 0 5 4 01 1.251

3 Betts rf 3 1 1 01 2 3 1 9 4 03 2.251

4 Turner, J. 3b 4 0 0 10 0 0 1 2 4 01 0.500

5 Seager ss 3 1 1 01 2 3 1 8 4 02 2.001

6 Taylor lf 4 1 0 12 4 0 2 13 4 07 3.251

7 Bellinger cf 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

8 Barnes c 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

9 Scherzer p 3 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

31 5 2 64 11 11 14 4 41 033

Game Detail by Player report:
1.245

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

40227.DFTurner, T.1 Mikolas, M.012B

00006-3G02

00005-3G05

00008LWhitley, K.08

51319.SLMuncy2 Mikolas, M.011B

0000K03

00007F05

00003-1GWhitley, K.08

DP-d 53017.SGBetts3 Mikolas, M.01RF

2-err-PO-att 4031Walk03

00005-3G05

00005-3GWhitley, K.08

21004-6-3-DPGTurner, J.4 Mikolas, M.013B

00003P03

0000KMiller, A.06

00006-3GPonce de Leon, D.09

4031WalkSeager5 Mikolas, M.01SS

42018.SG03

00009FMiller, A.06

00003-1GPonce de Leon, D.09

LCF 13704.HRFTaylor6 Mikolas, M.01LF

00001-3G03

00008LMiller, A.06

0000KPonce de Leon, D.09

00007FBellinger7 Mikolas, M.01CF

00005P04

00004LWhitley, K.07

00004-3GBarnes8 Mikolas, M.02C

00001-3G04

0000KWhitley, K.07

0000KScherzer9 Mikolas, M.02P

0000K04

00008LWhitley, K.07

PA

11

BR

11

Pushed

14

4Score

41

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

2

K

6

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-136 - 09-06-21 - LAD 5 @ STL 1 W: Scherzer - L: Mikolas - S:  - STL rec 69-67 - Top Player: Taylor in LAD winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 2 0 10 3 4 1 8 4 00 2.001

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 3 0 10 3 1 0 6 4 02 1.500

3 Carlson rf 4 0 0 20 1 0 0 0 4 0-1 0.000

4 O'Neill lf 4 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

5 Carpenter 3b 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

6 Sosa ss 4 1 0 10 1 0 0 1 4 00 0.250

7 Bader cf 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

8 Knizner c 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

9 Mikolas p 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

DeJong ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

33 6 0 140 8 5 1 0 15 033

Game Detail by Player report:
0.451

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

WP-1st 30128.DLEdman1 Scherzer, M.012B

0000K03

PB-Home 50319.SG06

00004-3G08

0000KGoldschmidt2 011B

FO-d 10019.SL04

PB-2nd 42118.SG06

10017.SL08

0000KCarlson3 01RF

0-1014-6-FOG04

0000K06

00004-3G08

0000KO'Neill4 01LF

00009F04

0000K06

0000KKelly, J.09

00009LCarpenter5 Scherzer, M.023B

0000K04

0000K07

00004LKelly, J.09

0000KSosa6 Scherzer, M.02SS

00009F05

10017.SL07

00006-3GKelly, J.09

00007LBader7 Scherzer, M.02CF

0000K05

00004L07

00005-3GKnizner8 03C

00005-3G05

0000K07

00007LMikolas9 03P

0000KNootbaar 06PH

0000KDeJong 08

PA

8

BR

5

Pushed

1

4Score

15

CFR

14Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

0

K

14

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

LAD 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2

STL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

LAD 7 11 0

STL 2 8 0

STL-137 - 09-07-21 - LAD 7 @ STL 2 W: Vesia - L: Happ - S:  - STL rec 69-68 - Top Player: Turner, J. in 
LAD win

4Base Scorecard for LAD

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Happ, J. 1 Turner, T. G 5-3 0

2 Turner, J. L 8 0

3 Pujols F .HR 4 4 9LF

4 Seager F 8 0

02 Happ, J. 5 Taylor F 4 0

6 Smith G 5.S 1 1

7 Souza F 9 0

8 Bellinger F 8 0

03 Happ, J. 9 Phillips K 0

1 Turner, T. L 8.D 2 2

2 Turner, J. K 0

3 Pujols F 8 0

04 Happ, J. 4 Seager G 5.S 1 3 4PB-2nd

5 Taylor L 7 0

6 Smith G 4.S 1 3 1 5

7 Souza L 9.D 2 1 3 7

8 Bellinger G 6-3 2 3ProdOut(2adv) &CFR

9 McKinney F 7 0

05 Happ, J. 1 Turner, T. F 8 0

2 Turner, J. F .HR 4 4 9LF

3 Pujols L 8 0

4 Seager K 0

06 Reyes, A. 5 Taylor K 0

6 Smith F .HR 4 4 9LCF

7 Souza K 0

8 Bellinger G 1-3 0

07 Ponce de Leon, D. 9 Betts F 9 0

1 Turner, T. F 8 0

2 Turner, J. K 0

08 Whitley, K. 3 Pujols F 9 0

4 Seager Walk 1 1 2

5 Taylor P 4 0

6 Smith G 6.S 1 1 2

Kim, K. 7 Muncy K 0

09 Kim, K. 8 Bellinger L 4 0

9 Betts G 5-3 0

1 Turner, T. G 8.S 1 3 4

2 Turner, J. F .HR 4 7 13CF

3 Barnes K 0

PA

26

BR

11

Pushed

26

4Score

70

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

1

K

8

ProdOuts

1

RBI

7  Game Notes

4Score Summary LAD

Bat#-Player 4Score

Turner, J. 22

3b

2

Smith 17

c

6

Pujols 9

1b

3

Souza 7

rf

7

Turner, T. 6

2b

1

Seager 6

ss

4

Bellinger 3

cf

8

Taylor 0

lf

5

Phillips 0

p-rel

9

Muncy 0

ph-1b

7

McKinney 0

ph

9

Betts 0

ph-rf

Barnes 0

ph

3

70Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

LAD 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2

STL 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

LAD 7 11 0

STL 2 8 0

STL-137 - 09-07-21 - LAD 7 @ STL 2 W: Vesia - L: Happ - S:  - STL rec 69-68 - Top Player: Turner, J. in 
LAD win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

01 Knebel, C. 1 Edman P 5 0

2 Carlson G 3.S 1 3 4

3 O'Neill L 9.D 2 2 4

4 Arenado F 7-SacFly 1 2

5 Molina F 8 0

02 Phillips, E. 6 Carpenter G 3U 0

7 DeJong G 3U 0

8 Bader Walk 1 1

9 Happ G 4-3 0

03 Phillips, E. 1 Edman G 6-3 0

2 Carlson F 7 0

3 O'Neill L 7.D 2 2 4

4 Arenado L 7.S 1 1 2 5

5 Molina L 9.S 1 1 2

Vesia, A. 6 Carpenter K 0

04 Greene, S. 7 DeJong F 8.D 2 2

8 Bader G 6-3 0

9 Happ G 3U 0

1 Edman F 9 0

05 Bickford, P. 2 Carlson K 0

3 O'Neill L 7.S 1 1

4 Arenado F 8 0

5 Molina F 9 0

06 Graterol, B. 6 Carpenter K 0

7 DeJong G 6-3 0

8 Bader G 2-3 0

07 Kelly, J. 9 Nootbaar F 8 0

1 Edman G 4-3 0

2 Carlson F 8 0

08 Treinen, B. 3 O'Neill Walk 1 1 2

4 Arenado K 0

5 Molina K 0

6 Carpenter F 8 0

09 Feliz, N. 7 DeJong P 2 0

8 Bader F 9 0

9 Sosa L 7.S 1 1

1 Edman G 4-3 0

PA

13

BR

7

Pushed

6

4Score

28

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

2

K

5

ProdOuts

0

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

O'Neill 11

lf

3

Arenado 7

3b

4

Carlson 4

rf

2

Molina 2

c

5

DeJong 2

ss

7

Sosa 1

ph

9

Bader 1

cf

8

Nootbaar 09

Happ 0

p

Edman 0

2b

1

Carpenter 0

1b

6

28Team 4Score



STL-137 - 09-07-21 - LAD 7 @ STL 2 W: Vesia - L: Happ - S:  - STL rec 69-68 - Top Player: Turner, J. in LAD winLADBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Turner, T. 2b 5 2 0 00 3 3 6 5 01.201

2 Turner, J. 3b 5 2 0 23 8 3 22 5 011 4.402

3 Pujols 1b 4 1 0 01 4 1 9 4 04 2.251

Barnes ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

4 Seager ss 3 1 1 10 2 4 6 4 01.501

5 Taylor lf 4 0 0 10 0 4 00.000

6 Smith c 4 4 0 01 7 3 1 17 4 06 4.252

7 Souza rf 3 1 0 11 2 1 1 7 3 03 2.330

Muncy ph-1b 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

8 Bellinger cf 4 0 0 01 1 3 4 12 0.750

9 Phillips p-rel 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

McKinney ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Betts ph-rf 2 0 0 00 0 2 00.000

38 11 1 87 26 11 26 7 70 139

Game Detail by Player report:
1.797

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

05-3GTurner, T.1 Happ, J.012B

228.DL03

08F05

08FPonce de Leon, D.07

4318.SGKim, K.09

08LTurner, J.2 Happ, J.013B

0K03

LF 944.HRF05

0KPonce de Leon, D.07

CF 1374.HRFKim, K.09

LF 944.HRFPujols3 Happ, J.011B

08F03

08L05

09FWhitley, K.08

0KBarnes Kim, K.09PH

08FSeager4 Happ, J.01SS

PB-2nd 4315.SG04

0K05

211WalkWhitley, K.08

04FTaylor5 Happ, J.02LF

07L04

0KReyes, A.06

04PWhitley, K.08

115.SGSmith6 Happ, J.02C

51314.SG04

LCF 944.HRFReyes, A.06

2116.SGWhitley, K.08

09FSouza7 Happ, J.02RF

73129.DL04

0KReyes, A.06

0KMuncy Kim, K.08PH-1B

08FBellinger8 Happ, J.02CF

ProdOut(2adv) &CFR 326-3G04

01-3GReyes, A.06

04LKim, K.09

0KPhillips9 Happ, J.03P-REL

07FMcKinney 04PH

09FBetts Ponce de Leon, D.07PH-RF

05-3GKim, K.09

PA

26

BR

11

Pushed

26

4Score

70

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

1

K

8

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-137 - 09-07-21 - LAD 7 @ STL 2 W: Vesia - L: Happ - S:  - STL rec 69-68 - Top Player: Turner, J. in LAD winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 5 0 0 00 0 5 00.000

2 Carlson rf 4 1 0 10 1 3 4 4 01.001

3 O'Neill lf 3 3 1 00 6 3 11 4 02 2.751

4 Arenado 3b 3 1 0 12 1 1 2 7 4 03 1.750

5 Molina c 4 1 0 10 1 2 4 01 0.500

6 Carpenter 1b 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

7 DeJong ss 4 1 0 00 2 2 4 00.500

8 Bader cf 3 0 1 00 1 1 4 00.250

9 Happ p 2 0 0 00 0 2 00.000

Nootbaar 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Sosa ph 1 1 0 00 1 1 1 01.000

34 8 2 52 13 7 6 2 28 037

Game Detail by Player report:
0.762

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

05PEdman1 Knebel, C.012B

06-3GPhillips, E.03

09FGreene, S.04

04-3GKelly, J.07

04-3GFeliz, N.09

4313.SGCarlson2 Knebel, C.01RF

07FPhillips, E.03

0KBickford, P.05

08FKelly, J.07

4229.DLO'Neill3 Knebel, C.01LF

4227.DLPhillips, E.03

117.SLBickford, P.05

211WalkTreinen, B.082B-SUB

217-SacFlyFArenado4 Knebel, C.013B

52117.SLPhillips, E.03

08FBickford, P.05

0KTreinen, B.08

08FMolina5 Knebel, C.01C

2119.SLPhillips, E.03

09FBickford, P.05

0KTreinen, B.08

03UGCarpenter6 Phillips, E.021B

0KVesia, A.03

0KGraterol, B.06

08FTreinen, B.08

03UGDeJong7 Phillips, E.02SS

228.DFGreene, S.04

06-3GGraterol, B.06

02PFeliz, N.09

11WalkBader8 Phillips, E.02CF

06-3GGreene, S.04

02-3GGraterol, B.06

09FFeliz, N.09

04-3GHapp9 Phillips, E.02P

03UGGreene, S.04

08FNootbaar Kelly, J.07

117.SLSosa Feliz, N.09PH

PA

13

BR

7

Pushed

6

4Score

28

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

8

BB

2

K

5

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

LAD 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

STL 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

LAD 4 7 2

STL 5 7 0

STL-138 - 09-08-21 - LAD 4 @ STL 5 W: Wainwright - L: White - S: Gallegos - STL rec 70-68 - Top Player: 
Molina in STL win

4Base Scorecard for LAD

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Wainwright, A. 1 Turner, T. K 0 0 0 0

2 Muncy L 9.S 1 3 0 4

3 Betts L 9.S 1 -1 1 1Out-Home-8-6-2

4 Seager F 8.D 2 0 4 7

5 Smith L 1 0 0 0 0

02 Wainwright, A. 6 Taylor G 5-3 0 0 0 0

7 Pujols G 5-3 0 0 0 0

8 Bellinger F 8 0 0 0 0

03 Wainwright, A. 9 White K 0 0 0 0

1 Turner, T. G 4-3 0 0 0 0

2 Muncy G 3U 0 0 0 0

04 Wainwright, A. 3 Betts G 6-3 0 0 0 0

4 Seager G 4-3 0 0 0 0

5 Smith G 6-3 0 0 0 0

05 Wainwright, A. 6 Taylor K 0 0 0 0

7 Pujols G 6-3 0 0 0 0

8 Bellinger F 8 0 0 0 0

06 Wainwright, A. 9 McKinney K 0 0 0 0

1 Turner, T. G 1-3 0 0 0 0

2 Muncy F .HR 4 0 4 9RCF

3 Betts G 5-3 0 0 0 0

07 Wainwright, A. 4 Seager F 7 0 0 0 0

5 Smith F 9 0 0 0 0

6 Taylor G 5-3 0 0 0 0

08 Wainwright, A. 7 Pujols G 6-3 0 0 0 0

8 Bellinger P 3 0 0 0 0

9 Turner, J. F 9 0 0 0 0

09 Wainwright, A. 1 Turner, T. G 6.S 1 3 0 4

2 Muncy L 9 0 0 0 0

3 Betts F 9.S 1 3 2 6

4 Seager L 9.S 1 0 3 5

Gallegos, G. 5 Smith F 9-SacFly 0 0 1 2

6 Taylor K 0 0 0 0

PA

11

BR

8

Pushed

15

4Score

38

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

0

K

5

ProdOuts

0

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary LAD

Bat#-Player 4Score

Muncy 13

3b

2

Seager 12

ss

4

Betts 7

rf

3

Turner, T. 4

2b

1

Smith 2

c

5

White 0

p

9

Turner, J. 0

ph

Taylor 0

lf

6

Pujols 0

1b

7

McKinney 0

ph

9

Bellinger 0

cf

8

38Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

LAD 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

STL 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

Hits ErrorsRuns

LAD 4 7 2

STL 5 7 0

STL-138 - 09-08-21 - LAD 4 @ STL 5 W: Wainwright - L: White - S: Gallegos - STL rec 70-68 - Top Player: 
Molina in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

01 White, M. 1 Edman L 7.S 1 3 0 4SB-2nd

2 Goldschmidt L 7.S 1 3 1 5

3 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

4 Arenado G 6-3 0 0 1 2ProdOut &CFR

5 Molina F .HR 4 0 7 13LF

6 Nootbaar F 8 0 0 0 0

02 White, M. 7 Sosa G 1-Err 1 0 0 1FO-d

8 Bader G 6-4-FO 1 -1 -1 -1CS-2-6

9 Wainwright F 8 0 0 0 0

03 White, M. 1 Edman K 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0 0 0 0

3 O'Neill K 0 0 0 0

04 White, M. 4 Arenado G 1-3 0 0 0 0

5 Molina G 7.S 2 2 0 42nd-7-Err

6 Nootbaar K 0 0 0 0

7 Sosa G 8.S 1 0 2 4

8 Bader G 5-4 0 0 0 0

05 White, M. 9 Wainwright K 0 0 0 0

1 Edman L 7 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 3U 0 0 0 0

06 Graterol, B. 3 O'Neill HBP 1 2 0 3WP-2nd

4 Arenado P 5 0 0 0 0

5 Molina L 6 0 0 0 0

6 Nootbaar Walk 1 1 0 2

7 Sosa G 1.S 1 0 2 3

8 Bader G 6-3 0 0 0 0

07 Feliz, N. 9 Wainwright F 8 0 0 0 0

1 Edman G 3-1 0 0 0 0

2 Goldschmidt G 5-3 0 0 0 0

08 Greene, H. 3 O'Neill F .HR 4 0 4 9LCF

4 Arenado F 7 0 0 0 0

5 Molina Walk 1 0 0 1FO-d

6 Nootbaar G 3-6-FO 1 0 -1 0

7 Sosa K 0 0 0 0

PA

20

BR

10

Pushed

15

4Score

50

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

2

K

7

ProdOuts

1

RBI

5  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Molina 18

c

5

O'Neill 12

lf

3

Sosa 8

ss

7

Goldschmidt 5

1b

2

Edman 4

2b

1

Nootbaar 2

rf

6

Arenado 2

3b

4

Wainwright 0

p

9

Bader -1

cf

8

50Team 4Score



STL-138 - 09-08-21 - LAD 4 @ STL 5 W: Wainwright - L: White - S: Gallegos - STL rec 70-68 - Top Player: Molina in STL winLADBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Turner, T. 2b 4 1 0 10 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

2 Muncy 3b 4 2 0 01 5 3 1 13 4 04 3.252

3 Betts rf 4 2 0 00 2 2 0 7 4 03 1.751

4 Seager ss 4 2 0 02 3 0 2 12 4 07 3.000

5 Smith c 3 0 0 01 0 0 1 2 4 01 0.500

6 Taylor lf 4 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 4 00 0.000

7 Pujols 1b 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

8 Bellinger cf 3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

9 White p 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

McKinney ph 1 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

Turner, J. ph 1 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 1 00 0.000

32 7 0 54 11 8 15 4 38 033

Game Detail by Player report:
1.154

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

0000KTurner, T.1 Wainwright, A.012B

00004-3G03

00001-3G06

40316.SG09

40319.SLMuncy2 013B

00003UG03

RCF 9404.HRF06

00009L09

Out-Home-8-6-2 11-119.SLBetts3 01RF

00006-3G04

00005-3G06

62319.SF09

74028.DFSeager4 01SS

00004-3G04

00007F07

53019.SL09

00001LSmith5 01C

00006-3G04

00009F07

21009-SacFlyFGallegos, G.09

00005-3GTaylor6 Wainwright, A.02LF

0000K05

00005-3G07

0000KGallegos, G.09

00005-3GPujols7 Wainwright, A.021B

00006-3G05

00006-3G08

00008FBellinger8 02CF

00008F05

00003P08

0000KWhite9 03P

0000KMcKinney 06PH

00009FTurner, J. 08

PA

11

BR

8

Pushed

15

4Score

38

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

0

K

5

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-138 - 09-08-21 - LAD 4 @ STL 5 W: Wainwright - L: White - S: Gallegos - STL rec 70-68 - Top Player: Molina in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 1 0 10 1 3 0 4 4 00 1.001

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 1 0 10 1 3 0 5 4 01 1.251

3 O'Neill lf 3 1 0 21 5 2 1 12 4 04 3.001

4 Arenado 3b 4 0 0 01 0 0 1 2 4 11 0.500

5 Molina c 3 2 1 02 7 2 2 18 4 07 4.502

6 Nootbaar rf 3 0 1 10 2 1 0 2 4 0-1 0.500

7 Sosa ss 4 2 0 11 3 0 1 8 4 04 2.000

8 Bader cf 3 0 0 00 1 -1 0 -1 3 0-1 -0.330

9 Wainwright p 3 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 3 00 0.000

31 7 2 75 20 10 15 5 50 134

Game Detail by Player report:
1.475

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 
Pushed

Credit 
for RunSecondary Play

4Base 
Score

SB-2nd 40317.SLEdman1 White, M.012B

0000K03

00007L05

00003-1GFeliz, N.07

51317.SLGoldschmidt2 White, M.011B

0000K03

00003UG05

00005-3GFeliz, N.07

0000KO'Neill3 White, M.01LF

0000K03

WP-2nd 3021HBPGraterol, B.06

LCF 9404.HRFGreene, H.08

ProdOut &CFR 21006-3GArenado4 White, M.013B

00001-3G04

00005PGraterol, B.06

00007FGreene, H.08

LF 13704.HRFMolina5 White, M.01C

2nd-7-Err 40227.SG04

00006LGraterol, B.06

FO-d 1001WalkGreene, H.08

00008FNootbaar6 White, M.01RF

0000K04

2011WalkGraterol, B.06

0-1013-6-FOGGreene, H.08

FO-d 10011-ErrGSosa7 White, M.02SS

42018.SG04

32011.SGGraterol, B.06

0000KGreene, H.08

CS-2-6 -1-1-116-4-FOGBader8 White, M.02CF

00005-4G04

00006-3GGraterol, B.06

00008FWainwright9 White, M.02P

0000K05

00008FFeliz, N.07

PA

20

BR

10

Pushed

15

4Score

50

CFR

54Base 
TotalsHits

7

BB

2

K

7

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

LAD 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

LAD 1 4 0

STL 2 5 0

STL-139 - 09-09-21 - LAD 1 @ STL 2 W: Reyes - L: Bickford - S: Gallegos - STL rec 71-68 - Top Player: 
O'Neill in STL win

4Base Scorecard for LAD

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Woodford, J. 1 Betts F 7 0

2 Muncy L 9 0

3 Turner, T. G 7.D 2 2

4 Turner, J. L 9 0

02 Woodford, J. 5 Bellinger K 0

6 Souza K 0

7 McKinney F 7 0

03 Woodford, J. 8 Barnes F 9 0

9 Gonsolin G 4-3 0

1 Betts Walk 1 3 4

2 Muncy L 7.D 2 1 2 5

3 Turner, T. G 7.S 1 1 2 5

4 Turner, J. Walk 1 1 2

5 Bellinger F 9 0

04 Woodford, J. 6 Souza K 0

7 McKinney P 6 0

8 Barnes F 9 0

05 Reyes, A. 9 Knebel G 3-1 0

1 Betts G 7.S 1 1

2 Muncy L 8 0

3 Turner, T. K 0

06 Reyes, A. 4 Turner, J. F 9 0

5 Bellinger K 0

6 Souza F 9 0

07 McFarland, T. 7 Taylor F 9 0

8 Barnes G 6-3 0

9 Pujols Walk 1 1

1 Betts G 6-4 0

08 McFarland, T. 2 Muncy F 8 0

Garcia, L. 3 Turner, T. F 7 0

4 Turner, J. G 6-3 0

09 Gallegos, G. 5 Bellinger P 5 0

6 Seager K 0

7 Taylor K 0

PA

9

BR

5

Pushed

5

4Score

20

CFR

14Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

3

K

7

ProdOuts

0

RBI

1  Game Notes

4Score Summary LAD

Bat#-Player 4Score

Turner, T. 7

3b

3

Muncy 5

1b

2

Betts 5

2b

1

Turner, J. 2

3b

4

Pujols 1

ph

9

Taylor 0

ph-lf

7

Souza 0

lf-rf

6

Seager 0

ph

McKinney 0

rf

7

Knebel 0

p-rel

9

Gonsolin 0

p

Bellinger 0

cf

5

Barnes 0

c

8

20Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

LAD 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

LAD 1 4 0

STL 2 5 0

STL-139 - 09-09-21 - LAD 1 @ STL 2 W: Reyes - L: Bickford - S: Gallegos - STL rec 71-68 - Top Player: 
O'Neill in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Gonsolin, T. 1 Edman G 5-3 0

2 Goldschmidt L 9.S 1 1

3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado G 6-3 0

02 Gonsolin, T. 5 Carlson L 9.D 2 2 4

6 Nootbaar G 4-3 1 1ProdOut

7 DeJong Walk 1 -1 0Out-Home-3-2-FC

8 Knizner L 8.D 2 1 3 7

9 Woodford G 3-2-FC 1 1

1 Edman G 4-3 0

03 Gonsolin, T. 2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 1

3 O'Neill F 8 0

4 Arenado K 0

5 Carlson K 0

04 Knebel, C. 6 Nootbaar P 4 0

7 DeJong Walk 1 1 2SB-2nd

8 Knizner K 0

9 Carpenter K 0

05 Bickford, P. 1 Edman G 5-3 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0

3 O'Neill F .HR 4 4 9LF

4 Arenado G 5-3 0

06 Vesia, A. 5 Carlson K 0

6 Nootbaar K 0

7 DeJong K 0

07 Kelly, J. 8 Knizner L 8.S 1 1

9 Bader P 6 0

1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt F 9 0

08 Jansen, K. 3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado P 5 0

5 Carlson G 3-1 0

PA

14

BR

3

Pushed

8

4Score

27

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

3

K

11

ProdOuts

1

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

O'Neill 9

lf

3

Knizner 8

c

8

Carlson 4

cf-rf

5

Goldschmidt 2

1b

2

DeJong 2

ss

7

Woodford 1

p

9

Nootbaar 1

rf

6

Edman 0

2b

1

Carpenter 0

ph

9

Bader 0

cf-sub

Arenado 0

3b

4

27Team 4Score



STL-139 - 09-09-21 - LAD 1 @ STL 2 W: Reyes - L: Bickford - S: Gallegos - STL rec 71-68 - Top Player: O'Neill in STL winLADBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Betts 2b 3 1 1 00 2 3 5 4 01.251

2 Muncy 1b 4 1 0 00 2 1 5 4 02 1.250

3 Turner, T. 3b 4 2 0 11 3 1 1 7 4 02 1.750

4 Turner, J. 3b 3 0 1 00 1 2 4 01 0.500

5 Bellinger cf 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

6 Souza lf-rf 3 0 0 20 0 3 00.000

Seager ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

7 McKinney rf 2 0 0 00 0 2 00.000

Taylor ph-lf 2 0 0 10 0 2 00.000

8 Barnes c 3 0 0 00 0 3 00.000

9 Gonsolin p 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Knebel p-rel 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Pujols ph 0 0 1 00 1 1 1 01.000

31 4 3 71 9 5 5 1 20 034

Game Detail by Player report:
0.591

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

07FBetts1 Woodford, J.012B

431Walk03

117.SGReyes, A.05

06-4GMcFarland, T.07

09LMuncy2 Woodford, J.011B

52127.DL03

08LReyes, A.05

08FMcFarland, T.08

227.DGTurner, T.3 Woodford, J.013B

52117.SG03

0KReyes, A.05

07FGarcia, L.08

09LTurner, J.4 Woodford, J.013B

211Walk03

09FReyes, A.06

06-3GGarcia, L.08

0KBellinger5 Woodford, J.02CF

09F03

0KReyes, A.06

05PGallegos, G.09

0KSouza6 Woodford, J.02LF-RF

0K04

09FReyes, A.06

0KSeager Gallegos, G.09PH

07FMcKinney7 Woodford, J.02RF

06P04

09FTaylor McFarland, T.07PH-LF

0KGallegos, G.09

09FBarnes8 Woodford, J.03C

09F04

06-3GMcFarland, T.07

04-3GGonsolin9 Woodford, J.03P

03-1GKnebel Reyes, A.05P-REL

11WalkPujols McFarland, T.07PH

PA

9

BR

5

Pushed

5

4Score

20

CFR

14Base 
TotalsHits

4

BB

3

K

7

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-139 - 09-09-21 - LAD 1 @ STL 2 W: Reyes - L: Bickford - S: Gallegos - STL rec 71-68 - Top Player: O'Neill in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 0 0 10 0 4 00.000

2 Goldschmidt 1b 3 1 1 10 2 2 4 00.500

3 O'Neill lf 4 1 0 21 4 1 9 4 04 2.251

4 Arenado 3b 4 0 0 10 0 4 00.000

5 Carlson cf-rf 4 1 0 20 2 2 4 4 01.001

6 Nootbaar rf 3 0 0 10 1 3 11 0.330

7 DeJong ss 1 0 2 10 2 0 2 3 00.670

8 Knizner c 3 2 0 11 3 1 1 8 3 03 2.670

9 Woodford p 1 0 0 00 1 1 1 01.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Bader cf-sub 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

29 5 3 112 14 3 8 2 27 132

Game Detail by Player report:
0.842

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

05-3GEdman1 Gonsolin, T.012B

04-3G02

05-3GBickford, P.05

0KKelly, J.07

119.SLGoldschmidt2 Gonsolin, T.011B

11Walk03

0KBickford, P.05

09FKelly, J.07

0KO'Neill3 Gonsolin, T.01LF

08F03

LF 944.HRFBickford, P.05

0KJansen, K.08

06-3GArenado4 Gonsolin, T.013B

0K03

05-3GBickford, P.05

05PJansen, K.08

4229.DLCarlson5 Gonsolin, T.02CF-RF

0K03

0KVesia, A.06

03-1GJansen, K.08

ProdOut 114-3GNootbaar6 Gonsolin, T.02RF

04PKnebel, C.04

0KVesia, A.06

Out-Home-3-2-FC 0-11WalkDeJong7 Gonsolin, T.02SS

SB-2nd 211WalkKnebel, C.04

0KVesia, A.06

73128.DLKnizner8 Gonsolin, T.02C

0KKnebel, C.04

118.SLKelly, J.07

113-2-FCGWoodford9 Gonsolin, T.02P

0KCarpenter Knebel, C.04PH

06PBader Kelly, J.07CF-SUB

PA

14

BR

3

Pushed

8

4Score

27

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

3

K

11

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

STL 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 4 6 1

STL 2 5 0

STL-140 - 09-10-21 - CIN 4 @ STL 2 W: Lorenzen - L: McFarland - S: Givens - STL rec 71-69 - Top 
Player: Molina in STL loss

4Base Scorecard for CIN

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Lester, J. 1 India G  1-3 0

2 Stephenson G 4-3 0

3 Castellanos F 9 0

02 Lester, J. 4 Votto G 4-3 0

5 Suarez F .HR 4 4 9LCF

6 Aquino L 5 0

7 Barrero G 6-3 0

03 Lester, J. 8 DeShields F 6 0

9 Mahle K 0

1 India Walk 1 1

2 Stephenson G 5-3 0

04 Lester, J. 3 Castellanos F 9 0

4 Votto F .HR 4 4 9LCF

5 Suarez Walk 1 1 2

6 Aquino Walk 1 1 2DP-d

7 Barrero G 6-4-3-DP -1 -1

05 Lester, J. 8 DeShields G 5-3 0

9 Mahle G 4-3 0

1 India G 5-3 0

06 Lester, J. 2 Stephenson G 6-3 0

3 Castellanos L 7 0

4 Votto Walk 1 1

5 Suarez K 0

07 Lester, J. 6 Aquino F 8 0

7 Barrero L 7.S 1 1 2

8 DeShields G 2-3-SacBunt 1 1

9 Cabrera F 7 0

08 Garcia, L. 1 India G 5-3 0

2 Stephenson G 6-3 0

3 Castellanos G 8.S 1 1

4 Votto G 4-3 0

09 McFarland, T. 5 Suarez-Akiyama G 8.S 1 1FO-d

6 Aquino G 2-4-FO 1 3 -1 3

7 Barrero L 8.D 3 1 3 83rd-OT

8 DeShields G 6-FC 1 -1 1 2LODP-6-3

9 Moustakas L 6 0

PA

20

BR

5

Pushed

12

4Score

41

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

4

K

2

ProdOuts

0

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary CIN

Bat#-Player 4Score

Suarez 11

3b

5

Votto 10

1b

4

Barrero 9

ss

7

Aquino 5

lf

6

DeShields 3

cf

8

Suarez-Akiyama 1

3b+pr

5

India 1

2b

1

Castellanos 1

rf

3

Stephenson 0

c

2

Moustakas 0

ph-3b

9

Mahle 0

p

Cabrera 0

ph

41Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

STL 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 4 6 1

STL 2 5 0

STL-140 - 09-10-21 - CIN 4 @ STL 2 W: Lorenzen - L: McFarland - S: Givens - STL rec 71-69 - Top 
Player: Molina in STL loss

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mahle, T. 1 Edman G 8.S 1 1

2 Goldschmidt K 0

3 O'Neill P 4 0

4 Arenado F 7 0

02 Mahle, T. 5 Molina L 9.S 1 1 2WP-2nd

6 Carlson K 0

7 DeJong K 0

8 Bader Walk 1 1

9 Lester K 0

03 Mahle, T. 1 Edman G 4-3 0

2 Goldschmidt L 7 0

3 O'Neill K 0

04 Mahle, T. 4 Arenado Walk 1 3 4

5 Molina F .HR 4 7 13LF

6 Carlson G 3-1 0

7 DeJong F 7 0

8 Bader G 5.S 1 1

9 Lester K 0

05 Mahle, T. 1 Edman F 7 0

2 Goldschmidt F 7 0

3 O'Neill F 9 0

06 Mahle, T. 4 Arenado F 9 0

5 Molina P 3 0

6 Carlson L 3 0

07 Sims, L. 7 DeJong K 0

8 Bader K 0

9 Nootbaar K 0

08 Lorenzen, M. 1 Edman G 6-3 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0

3 O'Neill G 6-err 1 1

4 Arenado F 8 0

09 Givens, M. 5 Molina K 0

6 Carlson G 7.S 1 1 22nd-DefInd

7 DeJong F 7 0

8 Bader K 0

PA

11

BR

5

Pushed

7

4Score

25

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

2

K

12

ProdOuts

0

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Molina 15

c

5

Arenado 4

3b

4

Carlson 2

rf

6

Bader 2

cf

8

O'Neill 1

lf

3

Edman 1

2b

1

Nootbaar 0

ph

9

Lester 0

p

Goldschmidt 0

1b

2

DeJong 0

ss

7

25Team 4Score



STL-140 - 09-10-21 - CIN 4 @ STL 2 W: Lorenzen - L: McFarland - S: Givens - STL rec 71-69 - Top Player: Molina in STL lossCINBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 India 2b 3 0 1 00 1 1 4 00.250

2 Stephenson c 4 0 0 00 0 4 00.000

3 Castellanos rf 4 1 0 00 1 1 4 00.250

4 Votto 1b 3 1 1 01 5 1 10 4 04 2.501

5 Suarez 3b 2 1 1 11 5 1 1 11 3 04 3.671

Suarez-Akiyama 3b+pr 1 1 0 00 1 1 1 01.000

6 Aquino lf 3 0 1 00 2 3 5 4 00 1.251

7 Barrero ss 4 2 0 01 4 2 1 9 4 02 2.251

8 DeShields cf 3 0 0 01 1 -1 1 3 4 02 0.750

9 Mahle p 2 0 0 10 0 2 00.000

Cabrera ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Moustakas ph-3b 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

31 6 4 24 20 5 12 4 41 036

Game Detail by Player report:
1.144

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0 1-3GIndia1 Lester, J.012B

11Walk03

05-3G05

05-3GGarcia, L.08

04-3GStephenson2 Lester, J.01C

05-3G03

06-3G06

06-3GGarcia, L.08

09FCastellanos3 Lester, J.01RF

09F04

07L06

118.SGGarcia, L.08

04-3GVotto4 Lester, J.021B

LCF 944.HRF04

11Walk06

04-3GGarcia, L.08

LCF 944.HRFSuarez5 Lester, J.023B

211Walk04

0K06

FO-d 118.SGSuarez-Akiyama McFarland, T.093B+PR

05LAquino6 Lester, J.02LF

DP-d 211Walk04

08F07

3-1312-4-FOGMcFarland, T.09

06-3GBarrero7 Lester, J.02SS

-1-16-4-3-DPG04

2117.SL07

3rd-OT 83138.DLMcFarland, T.09

06FDeShields8 Lester, J.03CF

05-3G05

112-3-SacBuntG07

LODP-6-3 21-116-FCGMcFarland, T.09

0KMahle9 Lester, J.03P

04-3G05

07FCabrera 07PH

06LMoustakas McFarland, T.09PH-3B

PA

20

BR

5

Pushed

12

4Score

41

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

4

K

2

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-140 - 09-10-21 - CIN 4 @ STL 2 W: Lorenzen - L: McFarland - S: Givens - STL rec 71-69 - Top Player: Molina in STL lossSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 1 0 00 1 1 4 00.250

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

3 O'Neill lf 4 0 0 10 1 1 4 00.250

4 Arenado 3b 3 0 1 00 1 3 4 4 01.001

5 Molina c 4 2 0 12 5 1 2 15 4 07 3.751

6 Carlson rf 4 1 0 10 1 1 2 4 00.500

7 DeJong ss 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

8 Bader cf 3 1 1 20 2 2 4 00.500

9 Lester p 2 0 0 20 0 2 00.000

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

33 5 2 122 11 5 7 2 25 035

Game Detail by Player report:
0.712

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

118.SGEdman1 Mahle, T.012B

04-3G03

07F05

06-3GLorenzen, M.08

0KGoldschmidt2 Mahle, T.011B

07L03

07F05

0KLorenzen, M.08

04PO'Neill3 Mahle, T.01LF

0K03

09F05

116-errGLorenzen, M.08

07FArenado4 Mahle, T.013B

431Walk04

09F06

08FLorenzen, M.08

WP-2nd 2119.SLMolina5 Mahle, T.02C

LF 1374.HRF04

03P06

0KGivens, M.09

0KCarlson6 Mahle, T.02RF

03-1G04

03L06

2nd-DefInd 2117.SGGivens, M.09

0KDeJong7 Mahle, T.02SS

07F04

0KSims, L.07

07FGivens, M.09

11WalkBader8 Mahle, T.02CF

115.SG04

0KSims, L.07

0KGivens, M.09

0KLester9 Mahle, T.02P

0K04

0KNootbaar Sims, L.07PH

PA

11

BR

5

Pushed

7

4Score

25

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

2

K

12

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 4 6 0

STL 6 11 0

STL-141 - 09-11-21 - CIN 4 @ STL 6 W: Reyes - L: Sims - S: Gallegos - STL rec 72-69 - Top Player: 
Arenado in STL win

4Base Scorecard for CIN

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Mikolas, M. 1 India F 8 0

2 Schrock G 3-1 0

3 Castellanos G 5-3 0

02 Mikolas, M. 4 Votto Walk 1 1DP-d

5 Naquin G 5-4-3-DP -1 -1

6 Moustakas G 4-3 0

03 Mikolas, M. 7 Barrero G 5-3 0

8 Barnhart G 7.S 1 3 4

9 Castillo G 3-4-SacBunt 1 1

1 India F .HR 4 6 12CF

2 Schrock L 8.S 1 3 4

3 Castellanos F .HR 4 7 13LCF

4 Votto F 8 0

04 Mikolas, M. 5 Naquin F 7 0

6 Moustakas G 8.S 1 1

7 Barrero F 8 0

8 Barnhart F 9 0

05 Mikolas, M. 9 Castillo K 0

1 India L 8.S 1 1

2 Schrock F 8 0

3 Castellanos G 6-4 0

06 Cabrera, G. 4 Votto F 7 0

5 Naquin F 7 0

6 Moustakas G 4-3 0

07 Cabrera, G. 7 Barrero K 0

8 Barnhart G 3-1 0

9 Castillo G 6-3 0

08 Reyes, A. 1 India F 9 0

2 Schrock K 0

3 Castellanos Walk 1 1

4 Votto F 8 0

09 Gallegos, G. 5 Stephenson K 0

6 Moustakas K 0

7 Cabrera G 6-3 0

PA

14

BR

6

Pushed

13

4Score

37

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

2

K

5

ProdOuts

0

RBI

4  Game Notes

4Score Summary CIN

Bat#-Player 4Score

Castellanos 14

rf

3

India 13

2b

1

Schrock 4

lf

2

Barnhart 4

c

8

Votto 1

1b

4

Moustakas 1

3b

6

Castillo 1

p

9

Stephenson 0

ph

5

Cabrera 0

ph

7

Barrero 0

ss

Naquin -1

cf

5

37Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 2

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 4 6 0

STL 6 11 0

STL-141 - 09-11-21 - CIN 4 @ STL 6 W: Reyes - L: Sims - S: Gallegos - STL rec 72-69 - Top Player: 
Arenado in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Castillo, L. 1 Edman F 7 0

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 1DP-d

3 O'Neill G 4-3-DP -1 -1

02 Castillo, L. 4 Arenado G 5-3 0

5 Carlson G 3-1 0

6 Molina G 5-3 0

03 Castillo, L. 7 DeJong F .HR 4 4 9CF

8 Bader G 9.D 2 2 4

9 Mikolas G 5-4-SacBunt 1 1

1 Edman G 9.S 1 1 3DP-d

2 Goldschmidt G 4-6-3-DP -1 -1

04 Castillo, L. 3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado G 5-3 0

5 Carlson K 0

05 Castillo, L. 6 Molina G 5-3 0

7 DeJong L 9.S 1 1 2

8 Bader G 1.S 1 1 2DP-d

9 Carpenter G 3-6-1-DP -1 -1

06 Castillo, L. 1 Edman F 7 0

2 Goldschmidt K 0

3 O'Neill G 1.S 1 3 4

4 Arenado L 7.T 3 1 3 8

5 Carlson F 7.D 2 1 4

6 Molina G 5-3 0

07 Castillo, L. 7 DeJong G 6-3 0

8 Bader K 0

9 Nootbaar K 0

08 Sims, L. 1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt L 8.D 2 2 4

3 O'Neill G 3U 1 1ProdOut

4 Arenado F .HR 4 5 11LF

5 Carlson L 7.S 1 1

6 Molina K 0

PA

23

BR

9

Pushed

14

4Score

52

CFR

64Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

1

K

7

ProdOuts

1

RBI

6  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Arenado 19

3b

4

DeJong 11

ss

7

Bader 6

cf

8

Carlson 5

rf

5

O'Neill 4

lf

3

Goldschmidt 4

1b

2

Edman 3

2b

1

Mikolas 1

p

9

Nootbaar 0

ph

Molina 0

c

6

Carpenter -1

ph

9

52Team 4Score



STL-141 - 09-11-21 - CIN 4 @ STL 6 W: Reyes - L: Sims - S: Gallegos - STL rec 72-69 - Top Player: Arenado in STL winCINBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 India 2b 4 2 0 02 5 2 13 4 06 3.251

2 Schrock lf 4 1 0 10 1 3 4 4 01.001

3 Castellanos rf 3 1 1 02 5 2 14 4 07 3.501

4 Votto 1b 3 0 1 00 1 1 4 00.250

5 Naquin cf 3 0 0 00 -1 3 0-1 -0.330

Stephenson ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

6 Moustakas 3b 4 1 0 10 1 1 4 00.250

7 Barrero ss 3 0 0 10 0 3 00.000

Cabrera ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

8 Barnhart c 3 1 0 00 1 3 4 3 01.331

9 Castillo p 2 0 0 10 1 3 01 0.330

31 6 2 54 14 6 13 4 37 034

Game Detail by Player report:
1.094

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

08FIndia1 Mikolas, M.012B

CF 1264.HRF03

118.SL05

09FReyes, A.08

03-1GSchrock2 Mikolas, M.01LF

4318.SL03

08F05

0KReyes, A.08

05-3GCastellanos3 Mikolas, M.01RF

LCF 1374.HRF03

06-4G05

11WalkReyes, A.08

DP-d 11WalkVotto4 Mikolas, M.021B

08F03

07FCabrera, G.06

08FReyes, A.08

-1-15-4-3-DPGNaquin5 Mikolas, M.02CF

07F04

07FCabrera, G.06

0KStephenson Gallegos, G.09PH

04-3GMoustakas6 Mikolas, M.023B

118.SG04

04-3GCabrera, G.06

0KGallegos, G.09

05-3GBarrero7 Mikolas, M.03SS

08F04

0KCabrera, G.07

06-3GCabrera Gallegos, G.09PH

4317.SGBarnhart8 Mikolas, M.03C

09F04

03-1GCabrera, G.07

113-4-SacBuntGCastillo9 Mikolas, M.03P

0K05

06-3GCabrera, G.07

PA

14

BR

6

Pushed

13

4Score

37

CFR

44Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

2

K

5

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-141 - 09-11-21 - CIN 4 @ STL 6 W: Reyes - L: Sims - S: Gallegos - STL rec 72-69 - Top Player: Arenado in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 1 0 11 1 1 3 4 01 0.750

2 Goldschmidt 1b 3 1 1 10 3 2 4 4 0-1 1.001

3 O'Neill lf 4 1 0 10 1 3 4 4 10 1.001

4 Arenado 3b 4 2 0 03 7 1 3 19 4 08 4.752

5 Carlson rf 4 2 0 11 3 1 5 4 01 1.250

6 Molina c 4 0 0 10 0 4 00.000

7 DeJong ss 3 2 0 01 5 1 1 11 3 04 3.671

8 Bader cf 3 2 0 10 3 2 6 3 01 2.001

9 Mikolas p 0 0 0 00 1 1 01 1.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 00 -1 1 0-1 -1.000

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

31 11 1 76 23 9 14 6 52 133

Game Detail by Player report:
1.586

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

07FEdman1 Castillo, L.012B

DP-d 3119.SG03

07F06

0KSims, L.08

DP-d 11WalkGoldschmidt2 Castillo, L.011B

-1-14-6-3-DPG03

0K06

4228.DLSims, L.08

-1-14-3-DPGO'Neill3 Castillo, L.01LF

0K04

4311.SG06

ProdOut 113UGSims, L.08

05-3GArenado4 Castillo, L.023B

05-3G04

83137.TL06

LF 1154.HRFSims, L.08

03-1GCarlson5 Castillo, L.02RF

0K04

4127.DF06

117.SLSims, L.08

05-3GMolina6 Castillo, L.02C

05-3G05

05-3G06

0KSims, L.08

CF 944.HRFDeJong7 Castillo, L.03SS

2119.SL05

06-3G07

4229.DGBader8 03CF

DP-d 2111.SG05

0K07

115-4-SacBuntGMikolas9 03P

-1-13-6-1-DPGCarpenter 05PH

0KNootbaar 07

PA

23

BR

9

Pushed

14

4Score

52

CFR

64Base 
TotalsHits

11

BB

1

K

7

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 0 5 0

STL 2 3 1

STL-142 - 09-12-21 - CIN 0 @ STL 2 W: Happ - L: Gray - S: Gallegos - STL rec 73-69 - Top Player: 
Arenado in STL win

4Base Scorecard for CIN

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Happ, J. 1 India F 8 0

2 Stephenson K 0

3 Castellanos L 8 0

02 Happ, J. 4 Votto K 0

5 Suarez F 8 0

6 Aquino G 5-3 0

03 Happ, J. 7 Cabrera G 5-err 1 1 2

8 DeShields F 9 0

9 Gray K 0

1 India L 8.S 1 1 2

2 Stephenson G 6-4 0

04 Happ, J. 3 Castellanos Walk 1 1

4 Votto K 0

5 Suarez L 9 0

6 Aquino G 4-3 0

05 Happ, J. 7 Cabrera G 6-3 0

8 DeShields L 8 0

9 Gray G 4-3 0

06 Happ, J. 1 India F 8 0

2 Stephenson L 8.S 1 1

Garcia, L. 3 Castellanos F 8 0

4 Votto K 0

07 Garcia, L. 5 Suarez K 0

6 Schrock L 7.S 1 1DP-d

McFarland, T. 7 Cabrera G 5-4-3-DP -1 -1

08 Cabrera, G. 8 DeShields L 8.D 2 1 3

9 Barrero K 0

1 India F 9 1 1ProdOut

2 Stephenson K 0

09 Gallegos, G. 3 Castellanos K 0

4 Votto P 6 0

5 Moustakas L 8.D 2 2

6 Schrock K 0

PA

9

BR

2

Pushed

1

4Score

12

CFR

4Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

1

K

10

ProdOuts

1

RBI

0  Game Notes

4Score Summary CIN

Bat#-Player 4Score

India 3

2b

1

DeShields 3

cf

8

Moustakas 2

ph

5

Stephenson 1

c

2

Schrock 1

ph-lf

6

Castellanos 1

rf

3

Cabrera 1

3b

7

Votto 0

1b

4

Suarez 0

ss

5

Gray 0

p

9

Barrero 0

ph

Aquino 0

lf

6

12Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

CIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

STL 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

CIN 0 5 0

STL 2 3 1

STL-142 - 09-12-21 - CIN 0 @ STL 2 W: Happ - L: Gray - S: Gallegos - STL rec 73-69 - Top Player: 
Arenado in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Gray, S. 1 Edman G 1-3 0

2 Goldschmidt L 3 0

3 O'Neill G 7.S 1 3 4

4 Arenado F .HR 4 7 13LF

5 Carlson F 9 0

02 Gray, S. 6 DeJong F 8 0

7 Bader L 9 0

8 Knizner K 0

03 Gray, S. 9 Happ G 4-3 0

1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt G 5-3 0

04 Gray, S. 3 O'Neill F 7 0

4 Arenado G 5-3 0

5 Carlson G 3-1 0

05 Gray, S. 6 DeJong G 6-3 0

7 Bader K 0

8 Knizner G 6-3 0

06 Gray, S. 9 Sosa P 3 0

1 Edman L 8.S 1 1 2SB-2nd

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 1

3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado F 8 0

07 Gray, S. 5 Carlson K 0

6 Nootbaar F 9 0

7 Bader K 0

08 Santillan, T. 8 Knizner G 4-3 0

9 Sosa G 6-3 0

1 Edman G 4-3 0

PA

7

BR

4

Pushed

7

4Score

20

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

3

BB

1

K

6

ProdOuts

0

RBI

2  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Arenado 13

3b

4

O'Neill 4

lf

3

Edman 2

2b

1

Goldschmidt 1

1b

2

Sosa 0

ss-sub

9

Nootbaar 0

ph

6

Knizner 0

c

8

Happ 0

p

9

DeJong 0

ss

6

Carlson 0

rf

5

Bader 0

cf

7

20Team 4Score



STL-142 - 09-12-21 - CIN 0 @ STL 2 W: Happ - L: Gray - S: Gallegos - STL rec 73-69 - Top Player: Arenado in STL winCINBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 India 2b 4 1 0 00 1 3 4 12 0.750

2 Stephenson c 4 1 0 20 1 1 4 00.250

3 Castellanos rf 3 0 1 10 1 1 4 00.250

4 Votto 1b 4 0 0 30 0 4 00.000

5 Suarez ss 3 0 0 10 0 3 00.000

Moustakas ph 1 1 0 00 2 2 1 02.000

6 Aquino lf 2 0 0 00 0 2 00.000

Schrock ph-lf 2 1 0 10 1 1 2 00.500

7 Cabrera 3b 3 0 0 00 1 1 1 3 0-1 0.330

8 DeShields cf 3 1 0 00 2 1 3 3 01.000

9 Gray p 2 0 0 10 0 2 00.000

Barrero ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

32 5 1 100 9 2 1 0 12 133

Game Detail by Player report:
0.360

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

08FIndia1 Happ, J.012B

2118.SL03

08F06

ProdOut 119FCabrera, G.08

0KStephenson2 Happ, J.01C

06-4G03

118.SL06

0KCabrera, G.08

08LCastellanos3 Happ, J.01RF

11Walk04

08FGarcia, L.06

0KGallegos, G.09

0KVotto4 Happ, J.021B

0K04

0KGarcia, L.06

06PGallegos, G.09

08FSuarez5 Happ, J.02SS

09L04

0KGarcia, L.07

228.DLMoustakas Gallegos, G.09PH

05-3GAquino6 Happ, J.02LF

04-3G04

DP-d 117.SLSchrock Garcia, L.07PH-LF

0KGallegos, G.09

2115-errGCabrera7 Happ, J.033B

06-3G05

-1-15-4-3-DPGMcFarland, T.07

09FDeShields8 Happ, J.03CF

08L05

3128.DLCabrera, G.08

0KGray9 Happ, J.03P

04-3G05

0KBarrero Cabrera, G.08PH

PA

9

BR

2

Pushed

1

4Score

12

CFR

4Base 
TotalsHits

5

BB

1

K

10

ProdOuts

1  Game Notes



STL-142 - 09-12-21 - CIN 0 @ STL 2 W: Happ - L: Gray - S: Gallegos - STL rec 73-69 - Top Player: Arenado in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 4 1 0 10 1 1 2 4 00.500

2 Goldschmidt 1b 2 0 1 00 1 1 3 00.330

3 O'Neill lf 3 1 0 10 1 3 4 3 01.331

4 Arenado 3b 3 1 0 02 4 2 13 3 07 4.331

5 Carlson rf 3 0 0 10 0 3 00.000

6 DeJong ss 2 0 0 00 0 2 00.000

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

7 Bader cf 3 0 0 20 0 3 00.000

8 Knizner c 3 0 0 10 0 3 00.000

9 Happ p 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Sosa ss-sub 2 0 0 00 0 2 00.000

27 3 1 62 7 4 7 2 20 028

Game Detail by Player report:
0.712

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01-3GEdman1 Gray, S.012B

0K03

SB-2nd 2118.SL06

04-3GSantillan, T.08

03LGoldschmidt2 Gray, S.011B

05-3G03

11Walk06

4317.SGO'Neill3 01LF

07F04

0K06

LF 1374.HRFArenado4 013B

05-3G04

08F06

09FCarlson5 01RF

03-1G04

0K07

08FDeJong6 02SS

06-3G05

09FNootbaar 07PH

09LBader7 02CF

0K05

0K07

0KKnizner8 02C

06-3G05

04-3GSantillan, T.08

04-3GHapp9 Gray, S.03P

03PSosa 06SS-SUB

06-3GSantillan, T.08

PA

7

BR

4

Pushed

7

4Score

20

CFR

24Base 
TotalsHits

3

BB

1

K

6

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

NYM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 7 15 0

NYM 0 6 1

STL-143 - 09-13-21 - STL 7 @ NYM 0 W: Wainwright - L: Hill - S:  - STL rec 74-69 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Hill, R. 1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt L 3 0

3 O'Neill Walk 1 1

4 Arenado F 7 0

02 Hill, R. 5 Molina L 7.D 2 2 4

6 Carlson L 7.D 2 2 5

7 Sosa G 5-3 0

8 Bader P 6 0

9 Wainwright G 5-3 0

03 Hill, R. 1 Edman L 7.D 2 2 4

2 Goldschmidt G 8.S 1 2 2 6

3 O'Neill F 9 0

4 Arenado K 0

5 Molina G 9.S 1 2 3

6 Carlson P 3 0

04 Hill, R. 7 Sosa K 0

8 Bader Walk 1 1 2

9 Wainwright G 3-4-SacBunt 1 1

1 Edman L 6 0

05 Hill, R. 2 Goldschmidt F .HR 4 4 9LCF

3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado L 6 0

5 Molina P 3 0

06 Hembree, H. 6 Carlson F 7 0

7 Sosa G 5-err 1 -1 0Out-2nd-3-6

8 Bader G 9.S 1 1 2

9 Wainwright L 7.S 1 1 2

1 Edman K 0

07 Castro, M. 2 Goldschmidt K 0

3 O'Neill G 4.S 1 1 2SB-2nd

4 Arenado K 0

5 Molina L 4 0

08 Diaz, Y. 6 Carlson L 8 0

7 Sosa G 5-3 0

8 Bader F 8.D 2 2

9 Nootbaar F 9 0

09 Diaz, Y. 1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 3 4SB-2nd

3 O'Neill L 7.S 1 3 1 5

4 Arenado F 4.S 1 3 2 7

5 Molina G 7.S 2 2 4 92nd-OT

6 Carlson Walk 1 2 3Intl

7 Sosa L 9.S 1 1 3 6

Williams, T. 8 Bader L 9.S 1 3 5

9 Carpenter K 0

1 Edman K 0

PA

28

BR

22

Pushed

25

4Score

82

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

15

BB

4

K

10

ProdOuts

0

RBI

7  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

Goldschmidt 19

1b

2

Molina 16

c

5

Bader 11

cf

8

O'Neill 8

lf

3

Carlson 8

rf

6

Arenado 7

3b

4

Sosa 6

ss

7

Edman 4

2b

1

Wainwright 3

p

9

Nootbaar 0

ph

Carpenter 0

ph

82Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

STL 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

NYM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 7 15 0

NYM 0 6 1

STL-143 - 09-13-21 - STL 7 @ NYM 0 W: Wainwright - L: Hill - S:  - STL rec 74-69 - Top Player: 
Goldschmidt in STL win

4Base Scorecard for NYM

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Wainwright, A. 1 Villar G 7.S 1 2 3

2 Lindor F 7 0

3 Conforto G 4-3 0

4 Alonso Walk 1 1 1 3

5 Baez Walk 1 2 3

6 McNeil K 0

02 Wainwright, A. 7 Pillar G 6.S 1 1DP-d

8 McCann F 7 0

9 Hill G 5-6-3-DP -1 -1

03 Wainwright, A. 1 Villar K 0

2 Lindor G 9.S 1 1

3 Conforto F 7 0

4 Alonso G 6-3 0

04 Wainwright, A. 5 Baez G 5-3 0

6 McNeil G 4-3 0

7 Pillar F 4 0

05 Wainwright, A. 8 McCann L 6 0

9 Smith L 8.D 2 1 3PB-3rd

1 Villar G 6-3 0

2 Lindor Walk 1 1

3 Conforto L 3 0

06 Wainwright, A. 4 Alonso K 0

5 Baez K 1 1WP-1st

6 McNeil G 4-3 0

7 Pillar L 7 0

07 McFarland, T. 8 McCann G 5-3 0

9 Davis G 8.S 1 -1 0LODP-4-3

1 Villar L 4 0

08 Reyes, A. 2 Lindor Walk 1 2 3

3 Conforto G 9.S 1 2 3

4 Alonso K 0

5 Baez K 0

6 McNeil K 0

09 Whitley, K. 7 Pillar K 0

8 McCann K 0

9 Guillorme K 0

PA

12

BR

5

Pushed

4

4Score

21

CFR

4Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

4

K

10

ProdOuts

0

RBI

0  Game Notes

4Score Summary NYM

Bat#-Player 4Score

Lindor 5

ss

2

Baez 4

2b

5

Villar 3

3b

1

Smith 3

ph

9

Conforto 3

rf

3

Alonso 3

1b

4

Pillar 1

cf

7

McNeil 0

lf

6

McCann 0

c

8

Guillorme 09

Davis 0

ph

Hill -1

p

21Team 4Score



STL-143 - 09-13-21 - STL 7 @ NYM 0 W: Wainwright - L: Hill - S:  - STL rec 74-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 6 1 0 40 2 2 4 6 00.671

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 2 1 12 6 5 2 19 5 06 3.802

3 O'Neill lf 4 2 1 10 3 4 8 5 01 1.601

4 Arenado 3b 5 1 0 21 1 3 1 7 5 02 1.401

5 Molina c 5 3 0 01 5 4 1 16 5 06 3.202

6 Carlson rf 4 1 1 01 3 2 1 8 5 02 1.600

7 Sosa ss 5 1 0 11 2 0 1 6 5 03 1.200

8 Bader cf 4 3 1 01 5 2 1 11 5 03 2.200

9 Wainwright p 2 1 0 00 1 3 3 02 1.000

Nootbaar ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

41 15 4 107 28 22 25 7 82 046

Game Detail by Player report:
1.787

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0KEdman1 Hill, R.012B

4227.DL03

06L04

0KHembree, H.06

0KDiaz, Y.09

0KWilliams, T.

03LGoldschmidt2 Hill, R.011B

62218.SG03

LCF 944.HRF05

0KCastro, M.07

SB-2nd 431WalkDiaz, Y.09

11WalkO'Neill3 Hill, R.01LF

09F03

0K05

SB-2nd 2114.SGCastro, M.07

51317.SLDiaz, Y.09

07FArenado4 Hill, R.013B

0K03

06L05

0KCastro, M.07

72314.SFDiaz, Y.09

4227.DLMolina5 Hill, R.02C

3219.SG03

03P05

04LCastro, M.07

2nd-OT 94227.SGDiaz, Y.09

5227.DLCarlson6 Hill, R.02RF

03P03

07FHembree, H.06

08LDiaz, Y.08

Intl 321Walk09

05-3GSosa7 Hill, R.02SS

0K04

Out-2nd-3-6 0-115-errGHembree, H.06

05-3GDiaz, Y.08

63119.SL09

06PBader8 Hill, R.02CF

211Walk04

2119.SGHembree, H.06

228.DFDiaz, Y.08

5319.SLWilliams, T.09

05-3GWainwright9 Hill, R.02P

113-4-SacBuntG04

2117.SLHembree, H.06

09FNootbaar Diaz, Y.08PH

0KCarpenter Williams, T.09

PA

28

BR

22

Pushed

25

4Score

82

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

15

BB

4

K

10

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



STL-143 - 09-13-21 - STL 7 @ NYM 0 W: Wainwright - L: Hill - S:  - STL rec 74-69 - Top Player: Goldschmidt in STL winNYMBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Villar 3b 4 1 0 10 1 2 3 4 00.750

2 Lindor ss 2 1 2 00 3 2 5 4 01.250

3 Conforto rf 4 1 0 00 1 3 4 02 0.750

4 Alonso 1b 3 0 1 20 1 1 3 4 01 0.750

5 Baez 2b 3 0 1 20 2 4 4 02 1.000

6 McNeil lf 4 0 0 20 0 4 00.000

7 Pillar cf 4 1 0 10 1 1 4 00.250

8 McCann c 4 0 0 10 0 4 00.000

9 Hill p 1 0 0 00 -1 1 0-1 -1.000

Smith ph 1 1 0 00 2 1 3 1 03.000

Davis ph 1 1 0 00 1 -1 0 1 00.000

Guillorme 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

32 6 4 100 12 5 4 0 21 036

Game Detail by Player report:
0.580

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

3217.SGVillar1 Wainwright, A.013B

0K03

06-3G05

04LMcFarland, T.07

07FLindor2 Wainwright, A.01SS

119.SG03

11Walk05

321WalkReyes, A.08

04-3GConforto3 Wainwright, A.01RF

07F03

03L05

3219.SGReyes, A.08

3111WalkAlonso4 Wainwright, A.011B

06-3G03

0K06

0KReyes, A.08

321WalkBaez5 Wainwright, A.012B

05-3G04

WP-1st 11K06

0KReyes, A.08

0KMcNeil6 Wainwright, A.01LF

04-3G04

04-3G06

0KReyes, A.08

DP-d 116.SGPillar7 Wainwright, A.02CF

04F04

07L06

0KWhitley, K.09

07FMcCann8 Wainwright, A.02C

06L05

05-3GMcFarland, T.07

0KWhitley, K.09

-1-15-6-3-DPGHill9 Wainwright, A.02P

PB-3rd 3128.DLSmith 05PH

LODP-4-3 0-118.SGDavis McFarland, T.07

0KGuillorme Whitley, K.09

PA

12

BR

5

Pushed

4

4Score

21

CFR

4Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

4

K

10

ProdOuts

0  Game Notes



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

STL 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

NYM 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 7 10 2

NYM 6 6 3

STL-144 - 09-14-21 - STL 7 @ NYM 6 W: Reyes - L: Reed - S: Kim - STL rec 75-69 - Top Player: O'Neill in 
STL win

4Base Scorecard for STL

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Stroman, M. 1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 1

3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado K 0

02 Stroman, M. 5 Molina F 8 0

6 Carlson G 4-3 0

7 Sosa K 0

03 Stroman, M. 8 Bader K 0

9 Woodford K 0

1 Edman F 7 0

04 Stroman, M. 2 Goldschmidt G 9.D 2 2 4

3 O'Neill G 8.S 1 3 2 7

4 Arenado L 5 0

5 Molina G 8.S 1 2 2 5

6 Carlson F 9-SacFly 1 2

7 Sosa G 1-err 2 2 4

8 Bader G 5-3 0

05 Stroman, M. 9 Carpenter L 5 0

1 Edman G 5.S 1 1 2

2 Goldschmidt G 5-3 1 1ProdOut

3 O'Neill K 0

06 Stroman, M. 4 Arenado F 8 0

5 Molina G 6-3 0

6 Carlson K 0

07 Loup, A. 7 Sosa F 7 0

8 Bader L 7 0

9 DeJong K 0

08 Familia, J. 1 Edman K 0

2 Goldschmidt Walk 1 3 4

3 O'Neill F .HR 4 7 13CF

4 Arenado L 9.S 1 1 2

5 Molina C-Int 1 1 22-err

6 Carlson K 0

7 Sosa G 5-3 0

09 Diaz, E. 8 Bader G 6-err 1 1 2

9 Nootbaar 1-4-SacBunt 1 1

1 Edman G 4-3 0

2 Goldschmidt P 3 0

10 Hembree, H. 2 GR-Goldschmidt GR No Adv 2 0

3 O'Neill K 0

4 Arenado Walk 1 1DP-d

5 Molina G 1-4-3-DP -1 -1

11 Reed, J. 5 GR-Molina GR Scored 4 2

6 Rondon L 9.S 1 3 2 6

7 Sosa G 7.S 1 3 2 7

8 Bader G 6-3 2 2ProdOut(2)

9 Knizner G 8.S 1 1 5 9

Williams, T. 1 Edman G 8.S 1 1 2DP-d

2 Goldschmidt G 6-4-3-DP -1 -1

PA

21

BR

26

Pushed

27

4Score

77

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

3

K

12

ProdOuts

2

RBI

7  Game Notes

4Score Summary STL

Bat#-Player 4Score

O'Neill 20

lf

3

Sosa 11

ss

7

Goldschmidt 9

1b

2

Knizner 9

ph

9

Rondon 6

rf-sub

6

Molina 6

c

5

Bader 4

cf

8

Edman 4

2b

1

Arenado 3

3b

4

Carlson 2

rf

6

GR-Molina 2

GR

5

Nootbaar 1

ph

9

DeJong 0

ph

Carpenter 0

ph

Woodford 0

p

GR-Goldschmidt 0

GR

2

77Team 4Score



Team 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

STL 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 3

NYM 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2

Hits ErrorsRuns

STL 7 10 2

NYM 6 6 3

STL-144 - 09-14-21 - STL 7 @ NYM 6 W: Reyes - L: Reed - S: Kim - STL rec 75-69 - Top Player: O'Neill in 
STL win

4Base Scorecard for NYM

Inning Pitcher Batter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

01 Woodford, J. 1 Villar G 4.S 1 3 4

2 Lindor G 8.S 1 3 2 6

3 Conforto F 7.S 1 2 4DP-d

4 Alonso G 6-4-3-DP 1 1

5 Baez L 5.S 1 1 3

6 McNeil G 4-6 0

02 Woodford, J. 7 Pillar G 5-3 0

8 Nido F 8 0

9 Stroman G 1-err 1 1

1 Villar G 6U 0

03 Woodford, J. 2 Lindor F 7 0

3 Conforto Walk 1 1DP-d

4 Alonso G 6-4-3-DP -1 -1

04 Woodford, J. 5 Baez Walk 1 -1 0CS-1-4

6 McNeil P 6 0

7 Pillar F 9 0

05 Ponce de Leon, D. 8 Nido G 4-3 0

9 Stroman Walk 1 3 4WP-3rd

1 Villar Walk 1 1 1 3WP-2nd

2 Lindor Walk 1 1

Whitley, K. 3 Conforto F 7-SacFly 1 2

4 Alonso K 0

06 Whitley, K. 5 Baez Walk 1 1DP-d

6 McNeil G 3U -1 -1

7 Pillar P 3 0

07 Cabrera, G. 8 Nido G 6-3 0

9 Davis F 8 0

1 Villar K 0

08 Cabrera, G. 2 Lindor K 0

3 Conforto G 6-3 0

Garcia, L. 4 Alonso G 5-3 0

09 Gallegos, G. 5 Baez F .HR 4 4 9LF

6 McNeil P 5 0

7 Pillar F 9 0

8 Smith K 0

10 Reyes, A. 7 GR-Pillar GR Adv 3 1

9 McCann G 2-3 1 1ProdOut

1 Villar Walk 1 1DP-d

2 Lindor G 3-2-5-DP -1 -1

11 Reyes, A. 2 GR-Lindor GR Scored 4 2

Kim, K. 3 Conforto F 7 1 1ProdOut

4 Alonso F 9.D 2 2 1 6

5 Baez Walk 1 1FO-d

6 McNeil G 6-4-FO 1 1 1 3

7 Pillar G 1-err 1 2 4

8 Almora G 4-3 0

PA

21

BR

19

Pushed

15

4Score

57

CFR

64Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

8

K

4

ProdOuts

2

RBI

5  Game Notes

4Score Summary NYM

Bat#-Player 4Score

Baez 14

2b

5

Villar 8

3b

1

Conforto 8

rf

3

Lindor 6

ss

2

Alonso 6

1b

4

Stroman 5

p

9

Pillar 4

cf

7

McNeil 2

lf

6

GR-Lindor 2

GR

2

McCann 1

c-sub

9

GR-Pillar 1

GR

7

Smith 0

ph

8

Nido 0

c

Davis 0

ph

9

Almora 0

ph

8

57Team 4Score



STL-144 - 09-14-21 - STL 7 @ NYM 6 W: Reyes - L: Reed - S: Kim - STL rec 75-69 - Top Player: O'Neill in STL winSTLBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Edman 2b 6 2 0 20 2 1 4 6 01 0.670

2 Goldschmidt 1b 4 1 2 00 4 5 9 6 10 1.502

GR-Goldschmidt GR 0 0 0 00 2 0 0 0-0

3 O'Neill lf 5 2 0 33 5 3 3 20 5 09 4.002

4 Arenado 3b 4 1 1 10 2 1 3 5 00.600

5 Molina c 4 1 0 00 2 2 6 5 02 1.200

GR-Molina GR 0 0 0 00 4 2 0 0-1

6 Carlson rf 3 0 0 21 1 2 4 01 0.500

Rondon rf-sub 1 1 0 00 1 3 6 1 02 6.001

7 Sosa ss 5 1 0 11 3 3 1 11 5 04 2.201

8 Bader cf 5 0 0 10 1 1 4 5 12 0.800

9 Woodford p 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Carpenter ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

DeJong ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Nootbaar ph 0 0 0 00 1 1 01 1.000

Knizner ph 1 1 0 02 1 1 2 9 1 05 9.000

41 10 3 127 21 26 27 7 77 247

Game Detail by Player report:
1.647

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

0KEdman1 Stroman, M.012B

07F03

2115.SG05

0KFamilia, J.08

04-3GDiaz, E.09

DP-d 2118.SGWilliams, T.11

11WalkGoldschmidt2 Stroman, M.011B

4229.DG04

ProdOut 115-3G05

431WalkFamilia, J.08

03PDiaz, E.09

02GR No AdvGR-Goldschmidt Hembree, H.10GR

-1-16-4-3-DPGGoldschmidt Williams, T.11

0KO'Neill3 Stroman, M.01LF

72318.SG04

0K05

CF 1374.HRFFamilia, J.08

0KHembree, H.10

0KArenado4 Stroman, M.013B

05L04

08F06

2119.SLFamilia, J.08

DP-d 11WalkHembree, H.10

08FMolina5 Stroman, M.02C

52218.SG04

06-3G06

2-err 211C-IntFamilia, J.08

-1-11-4-3-DPGHembree, H.10

24GR ScoredGR-Molina Reed, J.11GR

04-3GCarlson6 Stroman, M.02RF

219-SacFlyF04

0K06

0KFamilia, J.08

62319.SLRondon Reed, J.11RF-SUB

0KSosa7 Stroman, M.02SS

4221-errG04

07FLoup, A.07

05-3GFamilia, J.08

72317.SGReed, J.11

0KBader8 Stroman, M.03CF

05-3G04

07LLoup, A.07

2116-errGDiaz, E.09

ProdOut(2) 226-3GReed, J.11

0KWoodford9 Stroman, M.03P

05LCarpenter 05PH



0KDeJong Loup, A.07

111-4-SacBuntNootbaar Diaz, E.09

95118.SGKnizner Reed, J.11

PA

21

BR

26

Pushed

27

4Score

77

CFR

74Base 
TotalsHits

10

BB

3

K

12

ProdOuts

2  Game Notes



STL-144 - 09-14-21 - STL 7 @ NYM 6 W: Reyes - L: Reed - S: Kim - STL rec 75-69 - Top Player: O'Neill in STL winNYMBox Score for

Batting Order-Player AB RBIHits BB SO PA Bases BR Bases Bases Pushed Prod OutsPlayer 4ScorePos. Credit for Run Plate App

Key 4Base Scoring Stats
4BRateRun

1 Villar 3b 3 1 2 10 3 4 8 5 01 1.601

2 Lindor ss 4 1 1 10 2 3 6 5 01 1.201

GR-Lindor GR 0 0 0 00 4 2 0 0-1

3 Conforto rf 3 1 1 02 2 2 8 5 14 1.600

4 Alonso 1b 5 1 0 11 2 2 1 6 5 01 1.201

5 Baez 2b 2 2 3 02 8 -1 2 14 5 05 2.801

6 McNeil lf 5 0 0 00 1 1 2 5 00 0.400

7 Pillar cf 5 0 0 00 1 1 4 5 02 0.800

GR-Pillar GR 0 0 0 00 3 1 0 0-0

8 Nido c 3 0 0 00 0 3 00.000

Smith ph 1 0 0 10 0 1 00.000

Almora ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

9 Stroman p 1 0 1 00 2 3 5 2 02.501

Davis ph 1 0 0 00 0 1 00.000

McCann c-sub 1 0 0 00 1 1 11 1.000

35 6 8 45 21 19 15 5 57 244

Game Detail by Player report:
1.306

Inning PitcherBatter # - Player Name OnBs Status BIP Type - Primary Play
PA 

Bases
BR 

Bases
Bases 

Pushed
Credit 

for RunSecondary Play
4Base 
Score

4314.SGVillar1 Woodford, J.013B

06UG02

WP-2nd 3111WalkPonce de Leon, D.05

0KCabrera, G.07

DP-d 11WalkReyes, A.10

62318.SGLindor2 Woodford, J.01SS

07F03

11WalkPonce de Leon, D.05

0KCabrera, G.08

-1-13-2-5-DPGReyes, A.10

24GR ScoredGR-Lindor 11GR

DP-d 4217.SFConforto3 Woodford, J.01RF

DP-d 11Walk03

217-SacFlyFWhitley, K.05

06-3GCabrera, G.08

ProdOut 117FKim, K.11

116-4-3-DPGAlonso4 Woodford, J.011B

-1-16-4-3-DPG03

0KWhitley, K.05

05-3GGarcia, L.08

61229.DFKim, K.11

3115.SLBaez5 Woodford, J.012B

CS-1-4 0-11Walk04

DP-d 11WalkWhitley, K.06

LF 944.HRFGallegos, G.09

FO-d 11WalkKim, K.11

04-6GMcNeil6 Woodford, J.01LF

06P04

-1-13UGWhitley, K.06

05PGallegos, G.09

31116-4-FOGKim, K.11

05-3GPillar7 Woodford, J.02CF

09F04

03PWhitley, K.06

09FGallegos, G.09

13GR AdvGR-Pillar Reyes, A.10GR

4211-errGPillar Kim, K.11

08FNido8 Woodford, J.02C

04-3GPonce de Leon, D.05

06-3GCabrera, G.07

0KSmith Gallegos, G.09PH

04-3GAlmora Kim, K.11

111-errGStroman9 Woodford, J.02P

WP-3rd 431WalkPonce de Leon, D.05

08FDavis Cabrera, G.07PH

ProdOut 112-3GMcCann Reyes, A.10C-SUB



PA

21

BR

19

Pushed

15

4Score

57

CFR

64Base 
TotalsHits

6

BB

8

K

4

ProdOuts

2  Game Notes
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